503528005 10/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3574632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AN SZU HSU	06/24/2015
YANG ZHONG WU	06/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST DOME CORPORATION
Street Address:	8F4, NO. 24, WUQUAN 2ND RD.
Internal Address:	XINZHUANG DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14886194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR2225-255
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2225-255-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT19-2015#page1.tif source=2225-255-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT19-2015#page2.tif source=2225-255-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT19-2015#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036819 FRAME: 0327 503528005

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	11	sis Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
		HINGE DEVICE APPLICABLE TO SOFT DISPLAY MODULE
•••		
	The	PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check o	me)	
		A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/886,194 filed 10/19/2015 U.S. Patent No. issued
	The	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement ere:
(Check (me)	
	Ø	U.S. Patent rights only
of any U		worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date atent Application identified above.
	w	E believe that IVVE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The	above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by		E hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 16 USC in imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
		ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
		i name of sole or first assignor) <u>An Szu HSU</u>
(Address)	8F4. No.24, Wuquan 2nd Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Tsipei City 242, Talwan (R.O.C.)
***************************************		Il name of second joint assignor, if any) Yang Zhong WU
(Address	<u>\ </u>	est Indurstrial Park, Xinyang Community, Shaiing St., Bacan District, 518104 Shanzhan, China
		If name of third joint assignor, if any)
(Address		
		il name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address) <u> </u>	
***************************************		Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	The	sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name	y As	signes) First Dome Corporation
(Address	of A	ssignee) <u> 8F4, No.24, Wuquan 2nd Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipsi City 242, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)			
	an individual		
ε	a partnership		
Ø	s Corporation of <u>Ta</u>	iwan R.O.C	(State or Country)
		in this agreement is (or are):	
		······································	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Che	ck One)		
	an individual		
E	a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
Additional ass	ignees are being named	f on separately numbered sheets sitsol	ned hereto.
		naid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good do hereby essign the following to each	
the full and exclusive r	ght to the invention;		
		and interest in and to the PATENT RIG als, re-lasues, and re-examination pate	
the right to claim priori	y under 35 U.S.C. § 119	, based on any earlier foreign application	ons for this invention.
request(s) the Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks at in the entire right, title	fer this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIC and interest, for the sale use and enjoy	BNEE(S) as the
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) resp all divisional, continuation, substi- papers to cause any and all Lette	ecting said invention, ar tute, renewal, reexamina rs Patent to be issued to	nicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their re od testify in any legal proceedings, sign stion and reissue applications, execute a said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful of (S), their successors and assigns, to ob	all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment paths and generally do

I heraby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Page 2 of 3

<u>.</u>	An Squ Bu (Signature of sole or first essignor) An Szu HSU	June 24, 2015 (Date)
}	(Signature of second assignor, if any) Yang Zhong WU	<u>June 24, 2015</u> (Date)
	(Signature of sole or third assignor)	(Date)
	(Signature of sole or forth assignor)	(Date)
	I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original the Application.	inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention
	The above-identified was made or authorized to be mad	e by the Assignor(s).
	I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Nurr Application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement m by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	
£	FOR First Dome Corporation Way Man Vacu (Figst Assignee Signature) Way Han DAI (Typed Name)	June 24, 2015 (Cate)
	Manager (Title)	
	FOR:(Second Assignee Signature, if any)	(Date)
	(Typed Name)	
	(Title)	

Page 3 of 3

3

i,